



## British Cheese and Charcuterie Bundle

### Mixed Charcuterie Platter (150g)

#### Ingredients

##### Hartgrove Coppa

Pork Shoulder Meat (96%), Salt, Sugar, Herbs, Spices, Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Nitrate).

##### Dorset Chorizo Picante

Pork Shoulder Meat (78%), Pork Fat (12%), Salt, Smoked Paprika (2%), Chilli (0.16%), Garlic, Muscovado Sugar, Dextrose, Oregano, Black Pepper, White Wine, Preservative (Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Nitrite).

##### Fennel and White Pepper Salami

Pork (86%), Pork Fat, Salt, Garlic, Fennel (0.5%), White Pepper (0.3%), Black Pepper, Herbs, Spices, Red Wine, Preservative (Sodium Nitrite, Sodium Nitrite).

#### Storage

Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, refrigerate.

#### Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

#### Warnings

Contains alcohol.

Pack contains an oxygen absorber sachet, do not eat.

## Nutritional Information

### Hartgrove Coppa Ham

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1409kJ, 339kcal

Fat 29.4g

of which Saturates 13.4g

Carbohydrate 0.5g

of which Sugars 0.3g

Fibre 0.2g

Protein 23.5g

Salt 4.0g.

### Dorset Chorizo Picante

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1426kJ, 344kcal

Fat 26.9g

of which Saturates 9.0g

Carbohydrate 1.5g

of which Sugars 1.1g

Fibre 1.2g

Protein 22.2g

Salt 2.8g.

### White Pepper and Fennel Salami

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1386kJ, 334kcal

Fat 26.1g

of which Saturates 8.8g

Carbohydrate 0.7g

of which Sugars 0.4g

Fibre 0.5g

Protein 23g

Salt 3.0g.

## Sloe and Garlic Wild Venison Salami (110g)

### Ingredients

Venison (71%), Pork Fat, Salt, Red Wine (2%), Sloe Concentrate (2%), Garlic (1%), Water, Herbs, Spices, Preservatives (Sodium Nitrite, Potassium Nitrate), Antioxidant (Sodium Ascorbate).

### Storage

Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, refrigerate.

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

### Warnings

Contains alcohol.

### Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1295kJ, 310kcal

Fat 19g

of which Saturates 7.1g

Carbohydrate 4.4g

of which Sugars 4g

Fibre 0g

Protein 30g

Salt 4.1g.

## Cotswold Brie (140g)

### Ingredients

Cows **Milk**, Vegetarian Rennet, Lactic Starter, Mould, Salt.

### Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

### Product Life

Minimum of 10 days from date of delivery.

### Storage

Keep refrigerated 0-5°C.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1385kJ, 334kcal

Fat 26.1g

of which Saturates 17.9g

Carbohydrate 3.1g

of which Sugars <0.1g

Protein 21.4g

Salt 0.91g.

## Cotswold Blue Brie (140g)

Ingredients

Cow's **Milk**.

Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

Product Life

Minimum of 10 days from date of delivery.

Storage

Keep refrigerated 0-5°C.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1271kJ, 306kcal

Fat 24g

of which Saturates 14.5g

Carbohydrate 0.5g

of which Sugars 0.0g

Protein 22g

Salt 0.7g.

## Lincolnshire Poacher (140g)

### Ingredients

Raw Cows **Milk**, Salt, Animal Rennet, Starter Culture.

### Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

### Product Life

Minimum of 10 days from date of delivery.

### Storage

Keep refrigerated 0-5°C.

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

### Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1847kJ, 446kcal

Fat 37g

of which Saturates 26g

Carbohydrate 2.2g

of which Sugars <0.5g

Protein 26.1g

Salt 1.45g.

## Snowdonia Black Bomber (200g)

### Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**)

### Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

### Product Life

Minimum of 10 days from date of delivery.

### Storage

Keep refrigerated 0-5°C.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1714kJ, 413kcal

Fat 34.1g

of which Saturates 22.8g

Carbohydrate 3.0g

of which Sugars 0.4g

Protein 23.6g

Salt 1.7g.

## Original Sourdough Crackers (90g)

Ingredients

**Milk**, **Rye** Flour, **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Sourdough (12%) (**Rye** Flour, Water), Wholemeal **Wheat** Flour, Honey, Salt.

Allergens

Contains **Milk**, **Rye** and **Wheat**.

Made in a bakery that handles Nuts and Sesame.

Storage

Store in a cool dry place.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1610kJ, 381kcal

Fat 4.1g

of which Saturates 1.8g

Carbohydrate 68g

of which Sugar 3.5g

Fibre 9.5g

Protein 12.9g

Salt 1.3g.

## Big Kalamata Pitted Olives (165g Drained)

### Ingredients

Kalamata Olives, Water, Sea Salt, Red Wine Vinegar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid).

### Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

### Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1147kJ, 273kcal

Fat 29g

of which Saturates 3.5g

Carbohydrate 0.8g

of which Sugar <0.5g

Fibre 4.2g

Protein 2.1g

Salt 3.5g.

## Quince Fruit Cheese (120g)

### Ingredients

Quince (49%), Raw Cane Sugar, Concentrated Lemon Juice.

### Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

### Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

### Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1125kJ, 265kcal

Fat 0.3g

of which Saturates 0.2g

Carbohydrate 65.4g

of which Sugar 65.4g

Fibre <0.5g

Protein <0.2g

Salt 0.04g.

## Caramelised Red Onion Chutney (195g)

### Ingredients

Red Onion (65%), Muscovado Sugar, Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar (Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar of Modena (7%) (Wine Vinegar (Sulphites), Grape Must), Cornflour, Salt, Black Pepper.

### Allergens

Contain Sulphites.

### Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

### Country Packed In

United Kingdom.

### Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 736kJ, 174kcal

Fat 2.7g

of which Saturates 2.4g

Carbohydrate 35.8g

of which Sugars 32.8g

Protein 0.9g

Salt 1.3g.

## Disclaimer

Whilst we believe product information on our website to be accurate at the time of publication, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists. We recommend that you do not solely rely on the information on our website. Please always read the labels, warnings, and directions provided with the product before using or consuming a product. We accept no responsibility for, and make no representation or give any warranty as to, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained on our website.